Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stratos Offshore Services Company		02/13/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Royal Bank of Canada	
Street Address:	200 Bay Street	
Internal Address:	Royal Bank Plaza, 5th Floor, P.O. Box 50	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5J 2W7	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2226927	NOVA-NET
Registration Number:	2229772	NOVA-NET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)429-3902

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-429-3000 Phone:

Email: rmarmer@steptoe.com Correspondent Name: Rachel M. Marmer

Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11696.1032

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0097

TRADEMARK 900045786

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel M. Marmer
Signature:	/Rachel M. Marmer/
Date:	04/04/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=Stratos Offshore Services Co. Secu source=Stratos Offshore Services Co. Secu source=Stratos Offshore Services Co. Secu	rity Grant - Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0098

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Stratos Offshore Services Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") with offices at c/o Stratos Global Corporation, 34 Harvey Road, 4th Floor, St. John's, Newfoundland, A1C 5X3, hereby grants to Royal Bank of Canada, as Agent, with principal offices at 200 Bay Street, Royal Bank Plaza, 5th Floor, P.O. Box 50, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5J 2W7 (the "Grantee"), a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and all goodwill associated with the foregoing.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the obligations of the Grantor under the Guarantee made by the Grantor in favor of the Grantee, dated as of December 31, 2000, as confirmed and amended on December 3, 2004, and as further confirmed and amended on February 13, 2006 (the "Guarantee").

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Guarantee. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Guarantee, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Guarantee, the provisions of the Guarantee shall govern.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0099 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Grant as of the 23rd day of March, 2006.

STRATOS OFFSHORE SERVICES COMPANY, as Grantor

Name: Paul M. Kugelman

Title: Assistant Secretary/

STATE OF MARYLAND

) ss.:

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

On this 23rd day of March, 2006, before me personally came Paul M. Kugelman, who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is Assistant Secretary to Stratos Offshore Services Company, that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said Corporation and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said Corporation.

Notary Public

SONYA HALL TUFNER, NOTARY PUBLIC MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MD My Commission Expires December 1, 2008

SCHEDULE A Trademarks of Stratos Offshore Services Company

TR ADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
NOVA-NET	UNITED STATES	2,226,927	03/02/1999
NOVA-NET	UNITED STATES	2,229,772	03/09/1999

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003282 FRAME: 0101